L200027699

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Enuty Name)
(Document Number)
(bootinent Namber)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500348544435

07/22/20--01028--012 **150.00

07/22/20 -01028 - 013 - **5.00

A CULHGAN SEP 1 . 7020

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing So Division of C						
SUBJECT: Lafleur N	•					
SUBJECT:		sulting Florida I	imited Cor	mpany)		
		-		nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.		
Please return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter	to:			
Vanessa Lafleur						
	(Contact Person)					
	(Firm/Company)					
870 old dixie highway						
	(Address)					
Lake park FL 33403						
((Lity, State and Zip Code)					
Lafleurnaturalhaircare@	@gmail.com					
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notification	s)			
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please ca	ıll:			
Vanessa Lafleur		at (⁵⁶¹	255	8702		
(Name of Conta	ct Person)		ode) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)		
	or the following amou a bank located in the		•	sed by this office must be payable in US		
☐ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Fi and Certified	~	□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
<u>Mailing Adda</u> New Filing Se				t Address: Filing Section		
Division of Corporations			Divis	Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 632				Centre of Tallahassee		
Tallahassee F	1 57514		7415	N. Monroe Street, Suite 810		

Tallahassee, FL 32303



August 3, 2020

VANESSA LAFLEUR 870 OLD DIXIE HIGHWAY LAKE PARK, FL 33403

SUBJECT: LAFLEUR NATURAL HAIR CARE LLC

Ref. Number: W20000083683

We have received your document for LAFLEUR NATURAL HAIR CARE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 620A00014483

2020 SEP -4 AM 10: 55

FILED

Articles of Conversion
For
"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

SEORETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FL

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Lafleur Natural Hair Care Inc
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>Corporation</u> (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FL (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on $\frac{06/}{O} = \frac{20/9}{(\text{date of organization, formation or incorporation})}$.
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Lafleur Nature Natural Hair Care LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 08 day of july	_ 202
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Vanessa Lafleur	Title: GM
Signature(s) on Behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Printed Name Mackenson Lafleur	Trial Ad
Printed Name/Markenson Laneur	Title: w
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Tid
rinted Name:	rue:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Titla
rimed Name.	rite
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	Official
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
Tribilectors of Officers have not oven selected, an in-	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Floride I instead Domes continued I intitle	to I insited Dentagashin.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Farmers.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

\$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ne principal office of the Limited I	Liability Company is:
Mailing Address:	
	
the registered agent are:	2021 SE SECRI
lame	무기 원
lame	TARY OF THE STATE
P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	ETARY OF
	ZIZI SEP "I, PM 1: 05 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL
	Mailing Address: Bered Office, & Registered Agent Registered Agent, You must designate an indi

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

	<mark>`itle:</mark> AMBR" = Authori:	zed Member	Name and Address:	
" <u>;</u> <u>M</u>	MGR" = Manager MGR MBR		Vanessa Lafleur 927 west kalmia drive Lake park FL 33403 Mackenson Lafleur	
			927 west kalmia dr Lake park FL 33403	
				SECRETARIA
(l	Use attachment if n	ecessary)		PTL PH I: UD
ARTICL	E V: Other provision	ons, if any.		
<u>R</u>	This document is exe	of a member or a cuted in accordance w	n authorized representative of a me with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, ent to the Department of State constitutes a th	. I am aware that

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)